Limitless™ Switch
Wireless Non-Contact Switch
(WLS Series)
DESCRIPTION
Honeywell’s Limitless™ product line uses the latest commercial
off-the-shelf wireless technology. The Limitless™ WLS Series
is especially beneficial for remote monitoring applications
where wiring or wire maintenance is not physically possible or

10ft cable
Antenna
type code
08
09
8.0 dBi omni w/remote
bkt. mount, str. design
3 ft cable
8.0 dBi omni w/remote
bkt. mount, str. design
11 ft cable
1Use with antenna type
codes 00 - 03, 05, 10, 11
only; usage also allowed
in Country Code A.
2Some countries require
specific communication
certifications. Contact
Honeywell for existing
certification information.
3If Limitless devices are
used on machinery that
may shipped globally,
use country code “B”.
10
2.2 dBi omni w/remote
mag. mount, tilt/swivel
10 ft cable
Honeywell	•	Sensing	and	Control					5
Wireless Non-Contact Switch
DIMENSIONS
6			Honeywell	•	Sensing	and	Control
Limitless™ Series
ANTENNA OPTIONS
WAN01RSP
straight design,
2.2 dBi gain,
direct mount
connector
WAN02RSP
tilt & swivel design,
2.2 dBi gain,
direct mount
connector
WAN05RSP&
WAMM100RSP-005
T/S, 9 dBi gain,
magnetic mount
WAN03RSP
flat design,
3 dBi gain,
adhesive mount
WAN06RNJ
straight design,
8 dBi gain,
bracket mount
WAN07RSP
straight design,
0 dBi gain, direct
mount  connector
WAN11RSP
low-profile dome antenna,
4.0 dBi gain, through-hole screw mount
WAN09RSP
low-profile mobile antenna,
3.0 dBi gain, magnetic mount
WAN10RSP
straight mobile an-
tenna, 5.0 dBi gain,
magnetic mount
WPB1
WPMM mounting
bracket

connector
Antenna
Type Code
“01”
Antenna
Type Code
“02”
Antenna Type
Code “03”
Antenna
Type Code
“11”
Antenna Type
Code “04”
Honeywell	•	Sensing	and	Control					7
Wireless Non-Contact Switch
ANTENNA CABLE OPTIONS
WCA200RNPRSP-002	Cable	Assembly:	2	ft1
WCA200RNPRSP-010	Cable	Assembly:	10	ft1
1 use only with WAN06RNJ antenna and when extra cable is desired
WCA200RNJRSP-002	Cable	Assembly:	2	feet	length2
WCA200RNJRSP-005	Cable	Assembly:	5	feet	length2
WCA200RNJRSP-010	Cable	Assembly:	10	feet	length2
WCA200RNJRSP-015	Cable	Assembly:	15	feet	length2
WCA200RNJRSP-020	Cable	Assembly:	20	feet	length2
2 Use when extra cable length is desired and allows connection from RP-SMA jack
to RP-SMA plug
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Limitless™	Panel	Mount	Accessories
WAMM100RSP-005	Magnetic	Antenna	Mount:	w/	5	ft	of	cable3
WAMM100RSP-010	Magnetic	Antenna	Mount:	w/	10	ft	of	cable3
3 Use only with WAN01RSP, WAN02RSP, WAN04RSP, WAN05RSP, or WAN08RSP
antennas
MAGNETS
Limitless™ magnets for use with WLS Non-Contact Switch only
WMG1:
Operating	point	0.150	in	min.;
Release	point	0.600	in	max.
WMG2:
Operating	point	0.45	in	min.;
Release	point	1.0	in	max.
Limitless™ Series Wireless Non-Contact Switch
Warranty. Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as
being	free	of	defective	materials	and	faulty	workmanship.
Honeywell’s standard product warranty applies unless agreed
to	otherwise	by	Honeywell	in	writing;	please	refer	to	your
order	acknowledgement	or	consult	your	local	sales	office	for
specific	warranty	details.	If	warranted	goods	are	returned	to
Honeywell	during	the	period	of	coverage,	Honeywell	will	repair
or	replace,	at	its	option,	without	charge	those	items	it	finds
defective. The foregoing is buyer’s sole remedy and is in lieu
of all warranties, expressed or implied, including those of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no
event shall Honeywell be liable for consequential, special, or
indirect damages.
While	we	provide	application	assistance	personally,	through	our
literature	and	the	Honeywell	web	site,	it	is	up	to	the	customer	to
determine the suitability of the product in the application.
Specifications may change without notice. The information we
supply is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this printing.
However,	we	assume	no	responsibility	for	its	use.
m WARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION
•	 The	information	presented	in	this	datasheet	is	for	reference
only.	DO	NOT	USE	this	document	as	product	installation
information.
•	 Complete	installation,	operation	and	maintenance
information is provided in the instructions supplied with
each product.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
death or serious injury.
m WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO	NOT	USE	these	products	as	safety	or	emergency	stop
devices or in any other application where failure of the product
could	result	in	personal	injury.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
death or serious injury.
m WARNING
IMPROPER INSTALLATION
Honeywell does not recommend using devices for critical